PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

| 1. Product Code | THR55506AS

2. Description:

Mini Black Sesame Cone, Coated

3.Ingredients:

Water, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Coating with Savory Couverture Chocolate ((Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Sugar, Salt,
Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Black Sesame), Sugar, Coconut Qil, Almond Powder, Salt, Tapioca

Starch, Soy Lecithin, Cocoa Butter, Garlic Powder, Baking Soda, Black Pepper Powder

Allergen Advice: See ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of egg and cuttlefish.

4. Nutritional Information

Serving: 1 piece Serving Size: 3 g
Nutrients Unit Quantity Per Piece Quantity Per 1009

Energy kJ 40 1317
Energy kcal 9 314
Protein g 0.2 56
Fat g 0.5 15.7
Calories from Fat Cal 4 141
Saturated Fat g 0.1 2.1
Trans Fat g 0.0 0.0
Cholesterol mg 0 0
Carbohydrate g 1.1 37.1
Total Sugars g 0.5 17.6
Added Sugars g 0.0 1.6
Dietary Fiber g 0.0 1.5
Sodium mg 47 1566
Calcium, Ca mg 3 96
Iron mg 0 1
Potassium mg 1 21
Vitamin A mcg RAE 0

Vitamin D mcg 0

5. Chemical Specification

Parameters Standard

Moisture Content <4.0%
Acid Value (KOH) <5mglg

Peroxide Value <15 meqg/kg
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5. Chemical Specification

Parameters Standard
Arsenic (As) <0.5 ppm
Lead (Pb) <0.5 ppm
Aflatoxin Content <20 ppb
6. Microbiological Specification

Parameters Standard
Total Plate Count <10,000 CFU/g
Yeast and Molds Count <100 CFU/g
Coliform Count <50 MPN/g
E. coli negative at 25¢g
Salmonella negative at 25¢g
S. aureus <100 CFU/g

7. Physical Specification

Appearance Small pastry waffle-like cone without foreign matter
Color Cream to beige with black sesame

Taste Savory flavor with black sesame, no rancid taste
Odor No rancid odor

Dimension Per Piece Diameter — 25 mm, Height — 65 mm

Weight Per Piece 39

8. Packaging Information

Carton Dimension:

L 345mm x W 320mm xH 197mm

Net Weight Per Box: 420 g
Gross Weight Per Box: 1433.3 g
Gross Weight of Packaging Materials: 1013.3 g

Packing on Box:

140 pcs/box (70pcsitray x 2trays/box)

Packing on Pallet:

132 boxes (Total: 18,480pcs)

Layer per 130cm x 110cm Pallet: 11 boxes
Case Per Layer of Pallet: 12 boxes

9. Shelf Life, Transport and Storage Condition

Shelf Life 18 Months
Transport Condition -18 £2°C

Storage Condition

Keep frozen at -18°C

La Rose Noire Philippines, Inc. Certification, Registration and Accreditation

»  Food Facility Registration Number (FDA Philippines License No): RDII-RIII-F-2303

» Halal License No: IDCP-2013-F-560

»  Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) Certification Number : PH15/1175

Date of Creation:
Date of Revision:

July 28, 2014
June 14, 2021
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»  Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point (HACCP) Certification Number : PH15/1176
»  Food Safety System Certification 22000 (FSSC 22000) Certification Number : PH15/1174
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